

423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name	Engineer's Estimate	1 Ritter Dirt & Asphalt PO Box 1006 Lynden, WA 9264	2 Western Refinery Services 2380 Grandview Road Ferndale, WA 98248	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	Jim Kaemingk Sr. Trail - Depot to 8th - PHASE 3 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED	Address					
By:	Tyler Buys, P.E.						
Date:	April 18, 2024						



Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,837.50	\$ 6,837.50
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00
3	Temporary Trench Patch	610	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 1,872.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 0.96
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,362.50	\$ 637.50
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Sawcut ACP	1,530	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 0.33
8	Sawcut PCC	670	LF-IN	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 1,085.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 1.19
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	220	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 20.88	\$ 5.13
10	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	250	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 2.75
11	Subgrade Final Conditioning	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 950.00
12	Water	10	M GAL.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 80.50
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	140	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 2,822.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 42.58	\$ 22.42
14	Commercial HMA	230	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 14.00
15	Infiltration Trench	136	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 110.95	\$ 15,089.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 70.48	\$ 40.48
16	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	5	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 181.28	\$ 906.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.64	\$ 40.64
17	Stormwater Filtration System	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,097.89	\$ 18,097.89	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 22,798.95	\$ 4,701.06
18	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	High Visibility Silt Fence	315	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 658.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1.46
20	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33.84	\$ 135.36	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 46.92	\$ 13.08
21	Seeding and Mulching	0.40	AC	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,364.60	\$ 3,345.84	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,682.30	\$ 8,317.70
22	Bark Mulch	230	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 0.88
23	Plant Selection Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd'	152	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 17.50
24	Topsoil Type A	280	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 42.38	\$ 27.63
25	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	130	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 43.35	\$ 1.65
26	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 49.38	\$ 5.63
27	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	15	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 127.25	\$ 22.75
28	Chain Link Fence Type 3	381	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 37.42	\$ 14,257.02	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 38.71	\$ 1.29
29	Custom Chain Link Fence	108	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 120.95	\$ 13,062.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 125.48	\$ 4.53
30	Temporary Chain Link Fence	402	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 6.52	\$ 2,621.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 1.74
31	Split Rail Fence	194	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 3,839.26	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 1.11
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 237.50
33	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 121.75	\$ 28.25
34	Cement Conc. Retaining Wall	60	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 5.50
35	RRFB Foundation	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00
36	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	Paint Line	120	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 276.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 0.35
38	Plastic Crosswalk Line	80	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.13	\$ 3.88
39	Bollard Type 1	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 832.31	\$ 4,993.86	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,166.16	\$ 333.85
40	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 37.50
41	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
	Sub-Total				\$ 332,582.00		\$ 308,697.02		\$ 336,918.00		
	Total				\$ 332,582.00		\$ 308,697.02		\$ 336,918.00		

Denotes Mathematical Error

Denotes Nonresponsive Bid